
 

CFOU 89.1 FM’s Charts 
From November 8-14, 2002 

 
Tw:  This week 
Lw :  Last week 
Woc : Weeks On chart 

French Top 10 
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels 

1 1 4 J’entends tes cris Les Marmottes 
aplaties 

Décadents Local distribution 

2 3 4 Scie mécanique Arseniq 33 Tranquillement les 
tranquillisants 

Indie 

3 2 6 Vivre et laisser vivre Prohibit Scrap Planet Interattraction Indie 
4 8 2 Saoul Les Vulgaires 

machins 
Aimer le mal Indica 

5 4 4 Dent contre toi Ève Cournoyer Sabot-de-Vénus Fusion III 
6 9 2 Fantastique Les Denis Drolet Les Denis Drolet Distribution Sélect 
7 6 7 L’Ombre et la lumière Coralie Clément Salle des pas 

perdus 
Nettwerk 

8 -- -- Ma petite dépression Billy Ze Kick et les 
gamins en folie 

Verdure et libido Local distribution 

9 -- -- Dans les airs Venus 3 Single Dep 
10 -- -- Arrête L’Année du rat Single Indie 

 

English Top 15 songs 
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Albums Labels 

1 3 3 Show You The Way The Shining True Skies Sony 
2 1 7 Static in the Flow The Devlins Consent Nettwerk 
3 2 5 Time Running Tegan & Sara If It Was You Universal 
4 9 2 The Sound of Muzak Porcupine Tree In Absentia Atlantic 
5 12 2 American Cliché Filter Amalgamut Reprise 
6 4 7 Nomad Sixty Watt Shaman Reason To Live Spitfire 
7 6 7 Broken Imaginary 

Time 
Soundtrack Of  Our 
Lives 

Behind the Music Warner 

8 7 12 Again Archive You All Look The 
Same To Me 

Dep 

9 5 6 Gasoline Seether Disclaimer Sony 
10 --  You’re The One Sugarcult Start Static Sony 
11 --  Left For Dead Tribe Of Judah Exit Elvis Spitfire 

12 8 6 Time And Time Again Papa Roach Lovehatetragedy Dreamworks 
13 -- -- Fight Doro Fight Fusion III 
14 -- -- Song For The Dead Queen of the Stone 

Age 
Songs For The Deaf Interscope 

15 11 4 The Red Chevelle Wonder What’s Next Epic 

 
 



Canadian albums Top 3 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title Labels 

1 -- -- Million Dollar Marxists Million Dollar Marxists Indie 
2 1 6 Adam Karch Crossroad Diaries  Justin Time 
3 -- -- Full White Drag The Independence Indie 

 
 
 

Electronic Top 10 
Tw Lw Woc Title Artists Labels 
1 1 4 Out From Out Where Amon Tobin Ninja Tune 
2 2 7 Sensitive / Sound A Mimetic Parametric 
3 4 4 Defiance Assemblage 23 Metropolis 
4 5 3 Amen Astral Projection Trust In Trance Records/Phonokol 
5 ----- ----- Aïki-Taïso Backstab XIII Bis Records 
6 6 4 Unnatural Selection Evolution Fluid Recordings/Nettwerk 
7 ----- ----- Remix Party Tipsy Asphodel 
8 10 3 The Best Of Gothic 

Radio Volume 1 
Artistes Variés Dark Future Music 

9 8 2 Do You Know 
Squarepusher 

Squarepusher Warp Records 

10 9 2 Nordic Exposure Artistes Variés Quango/Palm Pictures 
 
 
 
 

Hip-hop top 10 
Tw Title Artists Album Labels 

1 Loose Yourself Eminem 8 Miles Interscope 
2 Harder  Xzibit / Golden State Project Man Vs Machine Loud 
3 Battle Gangstarr 8 Miles Interscope 
4 It’s Yours Pacewon/Wyclef Won Rufflife 
5 From The Chuuuch 

To Da Palace 
Snoop Dogg Paid Tha Cost To Be Da 

Boss 
Priority 

6 It’s Us Non Phixion The Future Is Now Landspeed 
7 What  Eve Eve-Olution Interscope 
8 Guess Who’s Back Scarface feat. Jay Z The Fix Def Jam South 
9 Slam Harder Onyx Bacdafukup 2 Koch 
10 Im3 Infamous Mobb Special Edition Landspeed 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Modern Rock Top 30 
Tw Lw Woc Artists Title of the album Labels 
1 2 3 Porcupine Tree In Absentia Atlantic 
2 1 5 Archive You All Look the Same to Me Dep 
3 3 3 The Shining True Skies Sony 
4 7 3 Tegan & Sara If It Was You Universal 
5 4 10 Queens of the Stone Age Songs for the Deaf Interscope 
6 5 7 The Devlins Consent Nettwerk 
7 6 7 Sixty Watt Shaman Reason To Live Spitfire 
8 17 2 Filter The Amalgamut Reprise 
9 8 11 Soundtrack Of Our Lives Behind the Music Warner 
10 9 17 Papa Roach Lovehatetragedy Dreamworks 
11 -- -- Sugarcult Start Static  Sony 
12 -- -- Tribe of Judah Exit Elvis Spitfire 
13 10 5 Chevelle Wonder What’s Next Epic 
14 23 5 Doro Fight Fusion III 
15 14 6 Seether Disclaimer Sony 
16 -- -- Hot Hot Heat Make Up The Breakdown Sub Pop 
17 -- -- Taproot Welcome Atlantic 
18 13 3 Snapcase End Transmission Victory 
19 11 10 Trust Co The Lonely Position of Neutral Geffen 
20 12 4 Supergrass Life On Other Planets EMI 
21 15 10 Coldplay A Rush of Blood to the Head EMI 
22 -- -- Headstones The Oracle of Hi-Fi Universal 
23 16 17 Jerry Cantrell Degration Trip Roadrunner 
24 -- -- Supertones Hi-Fi Revival Tooth & Nail 
25 19 3 JJ 72 I To Sky Columbia 
26 18 17 The Vines Highly Evolved EMI 
27 20 3 Beck Sea Change Geffen 
28 21 6 Bad Astronaut Houston: We Have A Drinking 

Problem 
Honest Don 

29 22 6 Stavesacre (stavz’a’ker) Nitro 
30 26 21 The Doves The Last Broadcast EMI 
 


